

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>II AND FINAL BILL</u>					
Name of the work:					
Rasiyari Jamalpur road to Champal tola.					
Agency: Ziva Construction and developers Pvt. Ltd.					
Agreement No. 17/SRD/2023-24/MMGSY (ANUSH)					
Date of start:					
Date of completion (As per agreement):					
Actual date of completion:					
<u>MEASUREMENT</u>					
Item No - 1/3					
Cleaning and grubbing road (one)					
$2 \times 4.5 \times 30.00 \times 2.50 = 5250.00$ $= 0.525H$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No 7/17					
P & F 600 mm equilateral triangle sign					7/5
					11 Ho.
Item No-8/18					
P & F 600 mm circular sign					
					3 Ab
Item No - 9/19					
P & F 600 x 450 mm rectangular sign					
Sign — 7/5					
					3 Ho

Item No-10/20

Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound — 7/5

$$2 \times 25 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 = 150.00 \text{ m}^2$$

Item No-11/6

Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder — 7/5

$$2 \times 13 \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.16 = 46.80$$

$$2 \times 25 \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.16 = 56.25$$

$$2 \times 25 \times 30.00 \times 0.375 \times 0.075 = 42.19$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2x 1x 14.00 x 0.75 x 0.160					3.3
2x 1x 14.00 x 0.90 x 0.1075					1.8
2x 1x 14.00 x 1.15 x 0.10					3.2
					153.7100

Item Hs - 12/5

Construction of Embankment

Stn.	Area	Mean Area	Distance	Volume
------	------	-----------	----------	--------

0				
50				
100				
150				
200				
250				
300				
350				
400				
450				
500				
550				
600				
650				
700				
750				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Deduct for					
Subgrade					$= 178.63 \text{ m}$
P. C. C.					$= 456.87 \text{ m}$
(-)					635.50 m
Net Volume in filling					$=$
Qty limited as per B.O.Q					$= 2107.798 \text{ m}^3$

Done
16-11-2024
J.E.

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No - 1/2

Construction of Reference and
working Bench Mark — 7/5

From T.M.B. page no -

Qty = 0.75 km

@ Rs. 16530.36/km

= Rs. 12398.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 2/3					
Cleaning and grubbing road land					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 0.53 m
					@ Rs. 75573.34/m
					= Rs. 39676.00
Item No - 3/5					
Construction of embankment					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 267.798 m ³
					@ Rs. 247.40/m ³
					= Rs. 521469.00

Item No - 4/6					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder — fls					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 178.63 m ³
					@ Rs. 264.68/m ³
					= Rs. 47280.00

Item No - 5/8					
Construction of PCC pavement					
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 454.50 m ³
					@ Rs. 10667.35/m ³
					= Rs. 4821041.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 6/11					
Providing and fixing Koo stone					
From T.O.B.					
page no -					
				Qty = 2 No	
				@ R. 3560.08/mo	
				= R. 7120.00	
Item No - 7/12					
P.L.F 200 m stone					
From T.O.B.					
page no -					
				Qty = 3 No	
				@ R. 935.23/mo	
				= R. 2806.00	
Item No - 8/13					
P.L.F typical information board					
From T.O.B.					
page no -					
				Qty = 3 Each	
				11513.99	
				@ R. 10607.35/mo	
				= R. 4891	
				= R. 34120.00	
Item No - 9/16					
P.L.F boundary pillar					
From T.O.B.					
page no -					
				Qty = 24 No	
				@ R. 751.65/mo	
				= R. 6842.00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 10/17					
P 4 P 600 mm equilateral triangle sign					T/S
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 11 Nos
					@ R. 2220.45
					= R. 24425.00
Item No - 11/18					
P 4 P 600 mm circular sign					T/S
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 3 Nos

					@ R. 2280.74/Mo
					6842.00
					= R. 6842.00
Item No - 12/19					
P 4 P 600 x 450 mm rectangular sign					T/S
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 3 Mo
					@ R. 2274.66/Mo
					= R. 6824.00
Item No - 13/20					
road Marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					T/S
From T.M.B. page no -					
					Qty = 150.00 m ²
					@ R. 1049.74/m ²
					= R. 157461.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					= R. 5699487.00
ALL G.S.T. @ 18% =					R. 1025908.00
ALL L.C. @ 1% =					R. 56995.00
ALL S.P.					R. 76093.00
					R. 6858483.00
less for below @ 15.51% =					R. 1063751.00
					R. 5794732.00
less for previous pay =					R. 4409622.00
					R. 1385110.00

Jafar
 16-11-2024
 J.E.